including bonding requirements, must be negotiated and agreed to in all relevant details, and 
must be embodied in a valid Supplemental Agreement as described herein.   

5.01 CONTRACT AMOUNT 

In consideration for the provision of the services set forth in Exhibit “A,” the City agrees 
to pay Services Provider Six Million Two Hundred Fifty-Eight Thousand Five Hundred 
Sixty-Five and 60/100 Dollars ($6,258,565.60) for the term of the Agreement.  

6.01 INVOICES 

All invoices shall include, at a minimum, the following information: 

A. Name and address of Services Provider;

B. Purchase Order Number;

C. Description of services provided; and

D. Delivery or performance dates.